
E-file No. -62327-14-05007/173/2023-RC GHY- NCOE 

Subject: Procurement of AlIStar Make Fencing Equipments for NCOE under RC, on Proprietary Basis- Inviting 

Comment thereon 

Sports Authority of India, Regional Centre Guwahati had initiated single tender enquiry to purchase the 

following items under the subject head above for NCOE Guwahati on Proprietary basis. The details of single tender 

issued to the Authorized Agent by OEM and the finalized prices are as detailed below: 

S. 
No 

a. Procurement of AllStar make Fencing consumable equipments for SAl NCOE Guwahati - PAC Mode. 

1 

2 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Details of All Star Fencing Consumable Equipments under procurement on Proprietary basis 

13 

14 

1 

16 

IFB Details 

Bid ref no - E 
62327 -14 

05007/173/2023 
RC GHY- NCOE 

Division 

Item Name 

Viscont Pistol Grip 
(insulated) foil 
Viscont Pistol Grip (bare) 
Epee 

ECOLINE EPEE GUARD 

ALU-ECOLINE FOIL GUARD 

BF Epee Blade FIE 

Maragine 

EL.Foil Blade FIE 
Maraging BF 

Electrical Jacket for Foil 

Hand Gloves CROC (Foil / 

Epee). 

Foil/Sabre Body Wire FIE 
Transparent t with 

Transparent Plugs 

T2019 Epee Body Wire 
(Transparent Plu) 
Origenal Tesa Insulating 
fape 50M/19 mn 

Epee point Conplete 
Eoee Pr essure springs (10 

pes) 
Epee Screw (10 pcs) 
Epee contact spr1ngs (10 

pes) 

Epee Wires 

Qty 
(nos) 

17 

17 

18 

17 

24 

36 

12 

2 

5 

Specification 

Pistol Grip 

Pistol Grip 

pee (iuard 
Florettylocke A!LU, Import 
Modell 
(Maraging stecl) Anti 
corrosive, liyhtweiyht, FIl! 
approved, lenyth - 90 cms 
Ilandiness, Choice of 

Flexibility is to be confirmed 
while placing ofsupply order. 
(Maraging stecl). Anti 
corrosive, lightweiyht FIE! 
approvcd, lenyth - 90 cms 
Iandiness, Choice of 
Flex1bility is to be confimed 
while placing of supply order 
INOX (Washable), FIE 

npproved Handiness, Gender 
and Sizes to be confirmed while 
placing the supply order. 
FIE appIOved 800N, Ilandiness. 
Gento and Sizes to be 

confirned while placmy the 
supply orde 
FI! approved. Transparent, 
Electric resistance less than 1.0 

ohms, 40 cms of free wire 
between allipator clip and 
prony clip. (With Transparent 
Pluy) 
F! approved. Transparent 

(With Transparent lousing) 
Blectric tesistance less than 10 

ohms 40 cms of free wire 
between alligator clip and 3 

prong clip 

19 mm widh, 50 meter length 
Made of fine quality,oxtua 
stIong sleel with perfectly 
sImooth sufaco FI!19 points 
ae only fully conpatible witlh 
FIBI9 pomt parts (point top, 
pont bse) 

Double isulated Wiie is 
soldered to the contact pins 

Mode of 

Purchase 

PAC 

Original 
Equipment 

Manufacturer 

ALLSTAR 
Allstar fecht 
centre GmbH 

Date- 31/10/2023 

& Co.KG 
In der 

Braike13 
D-72127 

Kusterdingen 

Authorized 
Agent 

Anandco 

Sporting 
Corporation 
Near Guru 

Nanak 

Nursing 
Training 
Institute 

Waryana 
Village 

Road, PO 
Nagra, 

Jalandhar 
144013 

Final Unit Price 
inclusive of 2 

year warranty 

bid as per 
received 

Rs. 18359/ 

Rs 5834/ 
Rs. 4535/ 

Rs 11019/ 

Rs 297424/ 

Rs 560129/ 

Rs 243478/ 

Rs 104546/ 

Rs 95613/ 

Rs 36804/ 

Rs 5171/ 

Rs 8988/ 

Rs 1284/ 
Rs 1284/ 

Rs 1284/ 

Rs 3469/ 



17 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Foil Point Complete 

Foil Point Screw Per 10 

Foil Point Spring Per 10 

Foil Wire 

Leather Practice Sleeye 

Profi 

Coach Washable Glove 
Black for Foil & Epee 
lessons 

Coach Washable Glove 
Black for Sabre Lessons 

Coach Jacket Leather 

Profi 

Exchangeable Foil Mask 
1600 N. FIE 

Epee Mask 1600 N. FIE 

FIE/CE Fencing Suit 800 N 
Coach Mask for Foil/ 
Epee Lessons Black FIE 
1600 N 

10 

10 

3 

6 

2 

Made of fine quality,extra 
strong steel with perfectly 
smooth surface FIE19 points 
are only fully compatible with 
FIE19 point parts (point top, 
point base) 

Double insulated Wire is 
soldered to the contact pins 

(Leather) Handiness, Gender 
and Sizes to be confitmed while 
placing the supply order 
Leather, Washable IIandiness, 

Gender and Sizes to be 

confirne cd while placing the 

supply 
Leather, Vashable Jandiness, 

Gender and Sizes to be 
confirmed while placing the 
supply order 

(Leather) Handiness, and Size to 
placing the supply order. 

, Gender 
confirmed while 

1600 N FIE approved. Sizes to 
be confirmed while placing the 
supply order. 
J600 N. FIE approved. Sizes to 

be confirmed while placing the 
supply order. 
800 N (Brecches and Jacket) 
Stretchable & Superlight 
Material. FIE approved, 
Handiness and Sizes to be 

confimed while placing the 
supply order. 

1600 N (Black Colour), Sizes to 
be confirmed while placing the 
supply order. 

Total Financial Implication 

Rs 3189/ 

Carsla 

Rs 957/ 
Rs 1044/ 

Rs 87557/ 

Rs 15337/ 

Rs 6180/ 

Rs 4086/ 

Rs 43849/ 

Rs 173032/ 

Rs 44712/ 

Rs 274754/ 

Rs 30908/ 

Rs. 2084823/ 

The above details are uploaded for open information to submit Objection, Comments, if any from any 
manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within 15 days of issue of this document giving 
the above reference. The comments if any should be received at the office of the Executive Director, SAI RC 
Guwahati on rcquwahati.sai@gov.in on or before 15" November, 2023 12.00 PM, failing which it will be presumed 

that no vendor(s) is having any comments to offer and the case will be decided on merits. 

For and on behalf of 

ED, SAI RC Guwahati 
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