Details of All Star Fencing Consumable Equipments under procurement on Proprietary basis

E-file No. – 62327 -14-05007/173/2023-RC GHY- NCOE Division / 18 7/

Date- 31/10/2023

Subject: Procurement of AllStar Make Fencing Equipments for NCOE under RC, on Proprietary Basis- Inviting Comment thereon

Sports Authority of India, Regional Centre Guwahati had initiated single tender enquiry to purchase the following items under the subject head above for NCOE Guwahati on Proprietary basis. The details of single tender issued to the Authorized Agent by OEM and the finalized prices are as detailed below:

a. Procurement of AllStar make Fencing consumable equipments for SAI NCOE Guwahati – PAC Mode.

S. No	IFB Details	Item Name	Qty (nos)	Specification	Mode of Purchase	Original Equipment Manufacturer	Authorized Agent	Final Unit Price inclusive of 2 year warranty as per bid received
140	II D Details	Viscont Pistol Grip						Rs. 18359/-
1		(insulated) foil	17	Pistol Grip				113. 103337
		Viscont Pistol Grip (bare)		2010				Rs 5834/-
2		Epee	6	Pistol Grip Epec Guard Florettglocke ALU, Import-				Rs. 4535/-
3		ECOLINE EPEE GUARD	6					Rs 11019/-
4		ALU-ECOLINE FOIL GUARD	17	Modell				N3 11013/
5		BF Epee Blade FIE Maragine	18	(Maraging steel) Anti- corrosive, lightweight FIE approved, length - 90 cms Handiness, Choice of Flexibility is to be confirmed while placing of supply order. (Maraging steel) Anti- corrosive, lightweight FIE approved, length - 90 cms Handiness, Choice of Flexibility is to be confirmed while placing of supply order HNOX (Washable), FIE approved. Handiness, Gender and Sizes to be confirmed while placing the supply order. FIE approved BOON, Handiness, Gender and Sizes to be confirmed while placing the supply order. FIE approved Transparent, Electric resistance less than 1.0 ohms. 40 cms of free wire between alligator (ap and 3 prong clip. (With Transparent (With Transparent Housing) Electric resistance less than 1.0 ohms. 40 cms of free wire between alligator clip and 3 prong clip. 19 mm width, 50 meter length Made of fine quality, extra strong steel with perfectly smooth surface. FIE 19 points are only fully compatible with FIE 19 point parts (point top, point base)	PAC	ALLSTAR Allstar fecht- centre GmbH & Co.KG In der Braike13 D-72127 Kusterdingen	Anandco Sporting Corporation Near Guru Nanak Nursing Training Institute Waryana Village Road, PO Nagra, Jalandhar - 144013	Rs 297424/-
6		EL.Foil Blade FIE Maraging BF	51					Rs 560129/-
_	Bid ref no - E- 62327 - 14- 05007/173/2023- RC GHY- NCOE Division	Electrical Jacket for Foil	17					Rs 243478/-
7		Electrical Jacket for Foli	- ' '					
		Hand Gloves CROC (Foil /						Rs 104546/-
8		Epee).	24					KS 104540/
9		Foil/Sabre Body Wire FIE Transparent with Transparent Plugs	36					Rs 95613/-
10		T 2019 Epee Body Wire (Transparent Plug)	12					Rs 36804/-
		Origenal Tesa Insulating	2					Rs 5171/-
12		Tape 50M/19 mm Epee point Complete	10					Rs 8988/-
12		Epee Pressure springs (10						Rs 1284/-
13		pcs)	5					Rs 1284/-
14		Epee Screw (10 pcs)	5					N3 1204/*
		Epee contact springs (10	5					Rs 1284/-
15 16		pcs) Epee Wires	10					Rs 3469/-

				Total Financial Implication	Rs. 2084823/-
28	Coach Mask for Foil/ Epee Lessons Black FIE 1600 N	2	1600 N (Black Colour). Sizes to be confirmed while placing the supply order.		Rs 30908/-
27	FIE/CE Fencing Suit 800 N	6	800 N (Breeches and Jacket) Stretchable & Superlight Material: FIE approved, Handiness and Sizes to be confirmed while placing the supply order.		Rs 274754/-
26	Epee Mask 1600 N. FIE	3	1600 N. FIE approved. Sizes to be confirmed while placing the supply order.		Rs 44712/-
25	Exchangeable Foil Mask 1600 N. FIE	10	1600 N. FIE approved. Sizes to be confirmed while placing the supply order.		Rs 173032/-
24	Coach Jacket Leather Profi	2	(Leather) Handiness, Gender and Sizes to be confirmed while placing the supply order.		Rs 43849/-
23	Coach Washable Glove Black for Sabre Lessons	1	Leather, Washable Handiness, Gender and Sizes to be confirmed while placing the supply order		Rs 4086/-
22	Coach Washable Glove Black for Foil & Epee Lessons	2	Leather, Washable Handiness, Gender and Sizes to be confirmed while placing the supply order		Rs 6180/-
21	Leather Practice Sleeve Profi	2	(Leather) Handiness, Gender and Sizes to be confirmed while placing the supply order		Rs 15337/-
20	Foil Wire	10	Double insulated. Wire is soldered to the contact pins.		Rs 87557/-
19	Foil Point Spring Per 10	3			Rs 1044/-
18	Foil Point Screw Per 10	3			Rs 957/-
17	Foil Point Complete	10	Made of fine quality, extra strong steel with perfectly smooth surface. FIE19 points are only fully compatible with FIE19 point parts (point top, point base)		Rs 3 189/-

The above details are uploaded for open information to submit Objection, Comments, if any from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within 15 days of issue of this document giving the above reference. The comments if any should be received at the office of the Executive Director, SAI RC Guwahati on <u>rcguwahati.sai@gov.in</u> on or before 15th November, 2023 12.00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that no vendor(s) is having any comments to offer and the case will be decided on merits.

For and on behalf of ED, SAI RC Guwahati